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NO. S-217202  
VANCOUVER REGISTRY  

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN:  

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 

PETITIONER 
AND:  

COMMUNITY MARINE CONCEPTS LTD., VICTORIA INTERNATIONAL 
MARINA LTD., ETERNALAND YUHENG INVESTMENT HOLDING LTD. AND 

0736657 B.C. LTD. 

RESPONDENTS 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at April 12, 2022) 

NAME OF COUNSEL: NAME OF PARTY(IES): 

Blakes, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
Suite 2600 – 595 Burrard St. 
Vancouver, BC V7X 1L3 
 
Attention: Peter Bychawski /  
                Claire Hildebrand 
 
Tel:     (604) 631-3300 
 
Email: peter.bychawski@blakes.com 
           claire.hildebrand@blakes.com 
 

 
Counsel for the Petitioner,  
The Bank of Nova Scotia 

 
Forrester & Company 
300 – 171 Water Street 
Vancouver, BC V6B 1A7 
 
Attention : Crystal Law / Glen Forrester 
 
Tel :     (604) 682-1066 
 
Email : claw@forresterbarristers.ca 
            gforrester@forresterbarristers.ca 
 

 
 

Counsel for the Respondents,  
Community Marine Concepts Ltd., Victoria 

International Marina Ltd., Eternaland Yuheng 
Investment Holding Ltd. and 

0736657 B.C. Ltd. 
 

mailto:peter.bychawski@blakes.com
mailto:claire.hildebrand@blakes.com
mailto:claw@forresterbarristers.ca
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Dentons Canada LLP 
20th Floor – 250 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3R8 
 
Attention:   John Sandrelli / Emma Newbery 
 
Tel: (604) 443-7132 
 
Email: john.sandrelli@dentons.com 
 tevia.jeffries@dentons.com 
             emma.newbery@dentons.com 
 avic.arenas@dentons.com 
 lee.ngo@dentons.com 

 
 

Counsel for Court-Appointed Receiver 
(Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.) 

 

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.  
Cathedral Place Building 
925 West Georgia Street, Suite 902 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3 L2 

Attention: Todd Martin / Pinky Law  

Tel :  (604) 638-7440 
 
Email: tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com  
 pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 

 
 

Court-Appointed Receiver 
 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
2900 – 550 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 1A3 
 
Attention: Kibben Jackson  
 
Tel: (604) 631-3131 
 
Email: kjackson@fasken.com; 
 svolkow@fasken.com 
 

 
 

Counsel for Ed Scripps  

JFK Law Corporation 
816 – 1175 Douglas Street 
Victoria BC V8W 2E1 
 
Attention:  Robert Janes, QC 
 
Tel: 1-250-405-3460 
 
Email: rjanes@jfklaw.ca;  
 krose@jfklaw.ca  
 

 
Counsel for Songhees First Nation 

mailto:john.sandrelli@dentons.com
mailto:avic.arenas@dentons.com
mailto:tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:kjackson@fasken.com
mailto:rjanes@jfklaw.ca
mailto:krose@jfklaw.ca
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Allen / McMillan Litigation Counsel 
1625 – 1185 West Georgia St. 
Vancouver, BC V6E 4E6 
 
Attention: Wes McMillan 
 
Tel: 604-282-3980 
 
Email: wes@amlc.ca; 
 thea@amlc.ca  
 
 

 
 

Counsel for Blue Water Systems Ltd. 
 

Justice Health and Revenue 
Legal Services Branch 
Ministry of Attorney General 
PO Box 9280 Stn Prov Govnt 
Victoria, BC V8W 9J7 
 
Attention:  Aaron Welch / Cindy Cheuk 
 
Tel: 1-250-387-6121 
 
Email: AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca; 
 Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca; 
 Cindy.Cheuk@gov.bc.ca 
 
 

 
Ministry of Attorney General 

 

Pearlman Lindholm 
201 – 19 Dallas Road 
Victoria, BC V8V 5A6 
 
Attention: Mikaila Mauro 
 
Tel: 1-250-388-4433 
 
Email: mmauro@pearlmanlindholm.com; 
 adahl@pearlmanlindholm.com  
 
 

 
 

Counsel for Andrea Guyon 
 

Richards Buell Sutton LLP 
700 - 401 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V6B 5A1 

Attention: Daniel Nugent / Winsome Glover 

Tel: 604-595-9917 

Email: dnugent@rbs.ca;  
 wglover@rbs.ca; 
 dramsey@rbs.ca 

 
 

Counsel for Amber Mortgage Investment 
Corp. 

  

mailto:wes@amlc.ca
mailto:thea@amlc.ca
mailto:AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca
mailto:Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca
mailto:Cindy.Cheuk@gov.bc.ca
mailto:mmauro@pearlmanlindholm.com
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mailto:dnugent@rbs.ca
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Lawson Lundell LLP 
1600 - 925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 
 
Attention:  Brenda Lightbody 
 
Tel: 604-631-9165 
 
Email: blightbody@lawsonlundell.com; 
 ldavis@lawsonlundell.com 
 

 
1129057 BC Ltd. 

 
 
 

EMAIL SERVICE LIST: 
 
peter.bychawski@blakes.com; claire.hildebrand@blakes.com; john.sandrelli@dentons.com; 
tevia.jeffries@dentons.com; emma.newbery@dentons.com; avic.arenas@dentons.com; 
lee.ngo@dentons.com; tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com;  pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com; 
kjackson@fasken.com; svolkow@fasken.com; rjanes@jfklaw.ca; krose@jfklaw.ca; 
claw@forresterbarristers.ca; gforrester@forresterbarristers.ca; wes@amlc.ca; thea@amlc.ca; 
AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca; Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca; Cindy.Cheuk@gov.bc.ca; 
mmauro@pearlmanlindholm.com; adahl@pearlmanlindholm.com; dnugent@rbs.ca; 
wglover@rbs.ca; dramsey@rbs.ca; blightbody@lawsonlundell.com; ldavis@lawsonlundell.com;  
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